## CRITERIA FOR OWNERSHIP OF THE STAR OF HOO-HOO

The **Star of Hoo-Hoo** is a symbol that represents the values of the International Concatenated Order of Hoo-Hoo. It is also a prestigious item to possess by the members and indeed even non-members.

There are 100 **Stars of Hoo-Hoo** designed, produced and donated by Ron Gattone 99428, Rameses 101, and Heather Gattone 100067, Supreme 9 JIV, to the Hoo-Hoo International office.

There are two intentions for the use of the **Star of Hoo-Hoo**:

The first use is to award the **Star** to recipients that have demonstrated exemplary dedication to the advancement of Hoo-Hoo International. The second use is to provide funds for the running of the International Office and for promotional purposes.

To satisfy awarding the **Star** to a recipient, only a club can purchase the **Star** from Hoo-Hoo International. Only a Hoo-Hoo club can make a presentation to a recipient. When awarded, the back of the **Star** shall be engraved "Awarded by (Club Name) to (recipient name) for meritorious service to Hoo-Hoo International on (date).

The price of the **Star** is \$499.00 UD. This price may be changed by the HHI Board at any time.

Members at Large may be nominated by a fellow member who will present an essay to the HHI Board of Directors for approval, and then be responsible for the fee of the **Star** and presentation.

A register of all the sales of every **Star** shall be established and maintained by the International office recording the date of sale, sum paid, number of the **Star**, the Club or person who purchased it and the address and contact details of the purchaser. When a club makes the purchase, the name and contact details of the recipient shall be notified to the International Office at the time of purchase order.

Each **Star** is engraved on the back from 1 to 100. Number 99 of 100 is dedicated to the Hoo-Hoo Museum held for historic purposes. Number 9 of 100 shall be auctioned at the Minneapolis Convention September 2015.

It is not necessary to sell the **Stars** in numerical order. Each October, during the Forest Festival in Gurdon Arkansas an inventory must be conducted of the Stars by those Board members present and the record of the inventory is to be sent to each member of the current Board.

For safe keeping, the **Stars** held in inventory shall be placed in the safe. **Star 99 of 100** shall be displayed in a lockable glass cabinet in the museum.